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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2023-2024 

 

2023 Fall Term 

August 14-18, Monday-Friday ................................... Foundations of Legal Study Pre-Week 

August 17, Thursday .................................................. Professionalism Day 

August 21, Monday ................................................... Class instruction begins 

September 4, Monday ............................................... Labor Day 

Early November ......................................................... Spring Enrollment 

Mid-November-early December ............................... Online Course Evaluations 

November 21, Tuesday ............................................. Friday classes 

November 22-24, Wednesday – Friday ..................... Thanksgiving recess, no classes 

November 27, Monday ............................................. Classes resume 

November 30, Thursday ............................................ Last day of classes 

December 1, Friday – December 3, Sunday .............. Reading Days 

December 4, Monday – December 15, Friday .......... Final exams 

December 15, Friday ................................................. Hooding Ceremony 

January 5, Friday ........................................................ Grades will be released 

 

2024 Spring Term 

January 10-12, Thursday – Friday.............................. Foundations of Legal Study for Spring Start Students 

January 15, Monday .................................................. Martin Luther King Day, no classes 

January 16, Monday .................................................. Class instruction begins 

March 18-22, Monday – Friday ................................. Spring recess, no classes 

March 25, Monday .................................................... Classes resume 

Mid-March – mid April .............................................. Online Course Evaluations 

Early April .................................................................. Summer and Fall Enrollment 

April 26, Friday .......................................................... Holiday Make-up Day (Monday classes) 

April 27, Saturday ...................................................... Friday classes/Last day of classes 

April 27, Saturday – April 29, Monday ...................... Reading days 

April 30, Tuesday – May 10, Friday ........................... Final exams 

May 10, Friday ........................................................... Hooding Ceremony 

June 4, Tuesday ......................................................... Grades will be released 

 

2024 Summer Term  

Holidays:  Monday, May 27; Wednesday, June 19; Thursday, July 4 

Twelve-week session ................................................. May 13 – August 2 (externships only) 

1st six-week session  .................................................. May 13 – June 21, exams June 24-26 

July 1-2 ....................................................................... Foundations of Legal Study for Summer Start Students 

2nd six-week session .................................................. July 1 – August 9, exams August 12-14 

August 15, Thursday .................................................. Professionalism Day 

 


